

# **Gulf Coast Workforce Board Employer Service Committee**

**Agenda** 

Monday, December 12, 2022 at 2:00 p.m.

**By Hybrid Meeting** 

at 3555 Timmons Lane, Houston, TX 77027, 2nd Floor Meeting Room D

Or online at: https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN\_alBStkXUQ2GY9hOpvLZuDw

### 1. Call to Order

Gerald Andrews, Chair (online)
Jeff Labroski, Vice-Chair (onsite)

## 2. Public Comment

Anyone wishing to make a public comment may do so by:

- appearing in person, or
- joining online via the link listed above, or
- dialing 1-877-853 5247 or 1-888-788 0099 (Webinar ID 832 0299 9059; Passcode: 091007)

# 3. WIOA Local Plan Modification

- a. Briefing on the Gulf Coast Workforce Board's WIOA Local Plan requirement from the Texas Workforce Commission. (Staff Contact: Michelle Castrow)
- b. Review elements of Two-Year Modification submission. (Staff Contact: Thomas Brown)

# 4. 2020 - 2030 Projection Data

- a Briefing on the three products using projection data to inform investments. (Staff Contact: Michelle Castrow)
- b Review issues with 2020 as a baseline year (Staff Contact: Michelle Castrow)
- c Review and discuss methodology options (Staff Contact: Ron Borski)





# 5. Take Action

- a Direct staff to adopt selected methodology to formulate lists.
- b Authorize staff to release Plan Modification for public comment and presentation to Workforce Board at the February 2023 meeting for approval.

## 6. Other Business

# 7. Adjourn

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the Workforce Board will provide reasonable accommodations for persons attending meetings. Requests should be received 24 hours prior to the function by contacting Deborah Duke at 713.993.4522 or deborah.duke@wrksolutions.com.